## AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES ADDENDUM #2

Project:

Boylan Parcel 50

HRG Job #:

86140044.01

Original Contract Value:

\$2,700.00

Addendum #1

\$7,500.00

Addendum #2

\$7,500.00

Revised Contract Value:

\$17,700.00

## **ADDENDUM #2**

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 06/23/2015 with HR Green, Inc.

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract are necessary as follows to accommodate additional scope of work requested by the Village of Antioch:

- Updating conceptual Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost to reflect phasing
- Updating conceptual Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost for preliminary sanitary and water infrastructure and storm sewer basins
- Revisions to Option #5C to accommodate a car dealership and potential users of lots
- Additional coordination meetings/research with Village staff and agencies

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for in the original contract;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

• The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by not more than \$15,000.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Village of Antioch Addendum #2 Boylan Property 50 Job No. 86140044.01 August 20, 2015 Page 2 of 2